

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2797/2007

G.MACHENDRA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V RAM REDDY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.L.Sastry, Adv.
Mr Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew , Adv
Ms. Anagha S.Desai , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful in disclosing any
information in the office report.

In such case, the date of issuance of notice is very
much relevant which is not disclosed.

Registry shall take care of it.

Registry has also to clarify that why this matter has
never been listed after 17.9.2008 before any of the Court
till date.

Issue fresh notice.

-2-

Item no.10

Dasti service is allowed, permitted to be served
through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Registry has also to explain that why the matter was

not listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per order

dated 17.9.2008.

List again on 7.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj