

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2797/2007

G.MACHENDRA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V RAM REDDY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Registry has been repeatedly instructed not to entertain defective applications and not to list before any Court. If defects are not cured as per rule in time limit, such application shall be lodged without reference to the Court.

The ld. Advocate for the respondent Nos. 2 and 5 only is present. It is their say that there is unnecessary delay in listing of this matter before the Hon'ble Court as the same is pending since the year 2007.

List before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |