

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2797/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2006 in CRP No.2599/1999 of CRP  
No.2679/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.MACHENDRA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V RAM REDDY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Sastri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 2 & 5

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. M. Mohan rao, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For RR No. 3

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For RR No. 4

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| A written request has been circulated by the learned counsel for the  
| petitioner.

| The matter is adjourned for one week as a matter of last chance.

| List the matter on Monday, the 15th October, 2012.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER